Your account balance as at 30 June 2022*

netwealth $983,903.56

21 September 2022

Netwealth Investments Ltd
ABN 85090569 109

AFSL 230975
Fleming Superannuation Fund zoou?ﬁngjioume -
11/111 Elizabeth St
SYDNEY NSW 2000

Wealth Accelerator Your Details

Annual Statement - 30 June 2022

Client name

This document represents your annual statement for the financial year ended 30 Fleming Superannuation Fund

June 2022. The information in this document reflects all information relating to
your account that was available to Netwealth at the time this communication was

produced. We encourage you to read this document carefully as it contains Client number

important information about your account. 235140
Account Snapshot Account number
Opening balance as at 01 July 2021 $1,168,714.18 WRAP055205
Deposits / Asset Transfers $0.00

Net Income (Income - Expenses) $51,522.73 Your Adviser Details
Change in value of investments -$176,333.35

Withdrawals -$60,000.00 Adviser Name
Taxes $0.00 Mark Taylor
Insurance Premiums $0.00

Phone number

Miscellaneous $0.00 (028236 7500
Closing Portfolio Value $983,903.56

Download the Netwealth mobile app

Interact and review your Netwealth super and investments on the go from your . .
Apple or Android device. For more information

You can view your portfolio, its performance, and more including:

B 100888223

Monitor account balances for linked super and investment accounts

Review investments and their performance @ contact@netwealth.com.au
View detailed investment listing, including holding information Q
Access securely with a 4-digit PIN and/or Touch ID. netwealth.com.au

Netwealth Investments Limited (ABN 85 090 569 109, AFSL 230975) is the Operator of the Netwealth Wrap Service (the IDPS). Netwealth Wealth Accelerator, and Russell
Investments Wealth Series are versions of the Netwealth Wrap Service
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

About your Annual Statement

Annual Statement Contents

This document contains:

« Investment Account Statement (not inclusive of off platform assets)
« Cash Account Transaction Summary

e Cash Account Transaction Listing

« Insurance Cover Summary (if applicable)

« Independent audit report prepared by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

This Annual Statement is in addition to your Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statement, which most investors will have already received.

Netwealth issues Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statements to investors on a progressive basis, as and when all income received
during the financial year for all of their assets has been reconciled and finalised.

It is anticipated that all Wealth Accelerator Taxation Statements will be issued by 31 October 2022.
If you contribute to your account via the Regular Savings Plan or reinvest your net income, you may not have the latest Disclosure

Documents relating to your investments. These documents are available online at www.netwealth.com.au or by contacting
Netwealth on 1800 888 223.

Should you have any queries regarding this report, please contact Netwealth Investor Services team on 1800 888 223 or your
financial adviser.
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Investment Account Statement at 30 June 2022

Investment Name Code Units Value
Cash Account $54,068.64
abrdn Australian Small Companies Fund CSAO0131AU 14,938.85 $40,079.44
Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund HOWOQ121AU 30,868.15 $59,084.73
ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 ANZPG 335.00 $34,632.30
APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 APNOQO4AU 74,396.46 $71,078.38
Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund - Hedged MAQO079AU 20,988.56 $19,752.33
Bennelong Australian Equities Fund BFLOOOTAU 22,648.90 $50,826.39
Hyperion Global Growth Companies Fund - Class B WHT8435AU 7,253.10 $21,208.80
Hyperion Small Growth Companies Fund BNTO101AU 6,147.61 $20,585.88
Magellan High Conviction Fund MGEOOOSAU 12,238.70 $19,955.21
Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale ADV0046AU 142,440.00 $124,307.39
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund PERO270AU 19,02813 $38,185.65
Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W PERO669AU 25]141.64 $33,89345
Platinum Global Fund (Long Only) PLAOOO6AU 12,066.70 $15,570.86
Platypus Australian Equity Fund AUSO0030AU 43471.01 $52,556.45
Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund PGIO001AU 36,495.02 $28,947.85
Schroder Wholesale Australian Equity Fund SCHO101AU 45,481.91 $64,743.50
SGH Emerging Companies Fund ETLOTI8AU 6,693.89 $33,007.56
SGH Property Income Fund ETLOT19AU 188,190.35 $52,316.92
T. Rowe Price Global Equity Fund ETLOO71AU 12,863.87 $17,651.80
Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund VANOOO4AU 15,311.92 $12,858.95
Walter Scott Global Equity Fund (Hedged) MAQO557AU 21,858.30 $20,46812
Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund ZURO064AU 47117.32 $54,905.82
Zurich Investments Unhdgd Global Growth Share Fund ZURO581AU 6,029.36 $15,320.61
Total value of cash and investments $956,007.03
Income Receivable as at 30 June 2022
Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale ADV0046AU $4,419.85
APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 APNOQO4AU $342.51
Platypus Australian Equity Fund AUSO030AU $3,066.70
Bennelong Australian Equities Fund BFLOOOTAU $2,312.00
Hyperion Small Growth Companies Fund BNTO101AU $2,199.16
abrdn Australian Small Companies Fund CSAO0131AU $43318
T. Rowe Price Global Equity Fund ETLOO71AU $155.84
SGH Emerging Companies Fund ETLOT18AU $959.68
SGH Property Income Fund ETLOT19AU $662.74
Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund HOWO121AU $2,47015
Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund - Hedged MAQO079AU $829.37
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

Income Receivable as at 30 June 2022

Walter Scott Global Equity Fund (Hedged) MAQO557AU $504.16
Magellan High Conviction Fund MGEOOO5SAU $385.52
Pengana Emerging Companies Fund PER0270AU $4116.10
Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W PERO669AU $1,224.25
Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund PGIO001AU $122.77
Platinum Global Fund (Long Only) PLAOOO6AU $1,392.65
Schroder Wholesale Australian Equity Fund SCHO10TAU $622.54
Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund VANOOO4AU $379.84
Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund ZUR0064AU $604.66
Zurich Investments Unhdgd Global Growth Share Fund ZURO581AU $692.86
Total income
receivable $27896.53
Total account value $983,903.56
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

Cash Account Transaction Summary from 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Opening Balance $44,72014
Increases:

Asset Sale $302,443.92
Cash Account Interest $4.32
Distribution $77114.52
Management Fee Rebate $110.97
netwealth Investor Rewards Payment $354.20
Decreases:

Administration Costs $2,052.88
Asset Purchase $304,257.03
Brokerage Fee $101.13
Ongoing Advice Fee $4,268.39
Withdrawal $60,000.00
Closing Balance $54,068.64
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Cash Account Transaction Listing from 01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance

Cash at start of period $44,72014
09/07/2021 Distribution - Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund - Hedged $8,772.92 $53,493.06
09/07/2021  Distribution - Walter Scott Global Equity Fund (Hedged) $2,622.99 $56,116.05
09/07/2021  Distribution - Pendal Fixed Interest Fund $628.90  $56,744.95
12/07/2021 Distribution - Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale $3,995.07 $60,740.02
12/07/2021 Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $513.28 $61,253.30
12/07/2021 Management Fee Rebate - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $31.86 $61,285.16
12/07/2021 Distribution - Platypus Australian Equity Fund $4,34419  $65,629.35
13/07/2021  Distribution - abrdn Australian Small Companies Fund $4,37715  $70,006.50
13/07/2021 Distribution - Perpetual WFIF Perpetual Industrial Share Fund $2,350.60 $72,35710
13/07/2021 Distribution - Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W $494.84 $72,851.94
14/07/2021 Distribution - SGH Emerging Companies Fund $4,960.82 $77,812.76
14/07/2021 Distribution - Platinum Global Fund (Long Only) $2,318.00 $80,130.76
15/07/2021 Distribution - Bennelong Australian Equities Fund $4,403.80 $84,534.56
16/07/2021  Distribution - SGH Property Income Fund $82714  $85,361.70
16/07/2021 Distribution - Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $4,802.07 $90,163.77
16/07/2021 Distribution - Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund $551.83 $90,715.60
16/07/2021 Asset Sale - Pendal Fixed Interest Fund -33,726.81 $39150.08  $129,865.68
20/07/2021 Distribution - Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund $975.29  $130,840.97
21/07/2021 Distribution - Magellan High Conviction Fund $596.52  $13143749
22/07/2021  Asset Purchase - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 33500 -$35,80723  $95,630.26
26/07/2021 Brokerage Fee - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 -$4476  $95,585.50
31/07/2021 Administration Costs -$17546 $95,410.04
31/07/2021  Ongoing Advice Fee -$50.14  $95,359.90
10/08/2021  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $513.28 $95,87318
11/08/2021 Withdrawal -$30,000.00 $65,873.18
13/08/2021  Withdrawal -$30,000.00 $35,87318
13/08/2021 Asset Purchase - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 70.00 -$7153.30 $28,719.88
16/08/2021 Asset Sale - Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale -20,540.21 $20,000.00 $48,719.88
16/08/2021 Asset Sale - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 -20,718.23 $24,020.72 $72,740.60
16/08/2021  Asset Sale - Platypus Australian Equity Fund -15,017.62  $26,000.00  $98,740.60
16/08/2021  Asset Sale - Bennelong Australian Equities Fund -8,250.04  $26,000.00  $124,740.60
16/08/2021 Asset Sale - Magellan High Conviction Fund -2441.53 $5,515.65  $130,256.25
16/08/2021  Asset Sale - Magellan High Conviction Fund -5,748.50 $12,98644  $143,242.69
16/08/2021 Asset Sale - Perpetual WFIF Perpetual Industrial Share Fund -35,78812  $54,850.59  $198,093.28
16/08/2021 Asset Purchase - Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund 961446  -$10,000.00  $188,093.28
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
16/08/2021 Asset Purchase - Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund 730.09 -$1,000.00  $187,093.28
17/08/2021 Brokerage Fee - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 -$18.50 $187,074.78
17/08/2021 Asset Sale - Hyperion Global Growth Companies Fund - Class B -1,384.89 $6,126.05  $193,200.83
17/08/2021 Asset Sale - Hyperion Global Growth Companies Fund - Class B -2,867.59 $12,684.78  $205,885.61
20/08/2021  Asset Purchase - Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund 29,082.20 -$68,000.00  $137885.61
20/08/2021 Asset Purchase - Schroder Wholesale Australian Equity Fund 4548191 -$68,000.00 $69,885.61
24/08/2021  netwealth Investor Rewards Payment $100.03  $69,985.64
25/08/2021  Asset Purchase - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 295.00 -$30,296.50 $39,689.14
26/08/2021 ?sszt Purchase - Zurich Investments Unhdgd Global Growth Share 602936 -$20,000.00 $19.689.14
un
27/08/2021  Brokerage Fee - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 -$37.87 $19,651.27
31/08/2021  Administration Costs -$175.86 $19,47541
31/08/2021  Ongoing Advice Fee -$404.36 $19,071.05
10/09/2021  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $41790  $19/488.95
17/09/2021 Distribution - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 $265.20 $19,754.15
20/09/2021 Distribution - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 $27644  $20,030.59
30/09/2021  Administration Costs -$170.06  $19,860.53
30/09/2021  Ongoing Advice Fee -$390.23 $19,470.30
07/10/2021 Distribution - Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund $291.65 $19,761.95
08/10/2021 Distribution - Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund $75.8 $19,83713
11/10/2021 Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $417.90  $20,255.03
11/10/2021 Management Fee Rebate - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $26.82 $20,281.85
11/10/2021 Distribution - Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund $215.92 $20,497.77
12/10/2021 Distribution - SGH Property Income Fund $355.33 $20,853.10
13/10/2021 Distribution - Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale $3,300.70 $24,153.80
13/10/2021 Distribution - Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund $615.55 $24,769.35
13/10/2021 Distribution - Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W $26729  $25,036.64
31/10/2021 Administration Costs -$175.39 $24,861.25
31/10/2021 Ongoing Advice Fee -$400.54 $24,460.71
10/11/2021 Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $417.89 $24,878.60
22/11/2021 netwealth Investor Rewards Payment $103.34 $24,981.94
30/11/2021 Administration Costs -$170.60 $24,811.34
30/11/2021 Ongoing Advice Fee -$394.74 $24,416.60
13/12/2021 Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $417.89 $24,834.49
17/12/2021 Distribution - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 $262.03  $25,096.52
20/12/2021 Distribution - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 $275.54 $25,372.06
31/12/2021 Administration Costs -$176.12 $25195.94
31/12/2021 Ongoing Advice Fee -$406.47 $24,789.47
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
07/01/2022  Distribution - SGH Property Income Fund $682.18 $25,471.65
07/01/2022  Distribution - Schroder Wholesale Australian Equity Fund $661.34 $26,132.99
07/01/2022  Distribution - Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund $122.74 $26,255.73
10/01/2022 Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $417.89 $26,673.62
10/01/2022 ~ Management Fee Rebate - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $2868  $26,702.30
10/01/2022 Distribution - Bennelong Australian Equities Fund $24435  $26,946.65
10/01/2022 Distribution - Pengana Emerging Companies Fund $247774 $29,424.39
10/01/2022 Distribution - Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund $65.35 $29,489.74
11/01/2022 Distribution - Platypus Australian Equity Fund $382.08 $29,871.82
11/01/2022 Distribution - Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund $211.71 $30,083.53
12/01/2022 Distribution - abrdn Australian Small Companies Fund $161.65 $30,245.18
12/01/2022  Distribution - Arrowstreet Global Equity Fund - Hedged $110.27  $30,35545
12/01/2022 Distribution - Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W $353.03 $30,70848
13/01/2022 Distribution - Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale $2,841.82  $33,550.30
13/01/2022 Distribution - Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund $449.39  $33,999.69
19/01/2022  Distribution - Magellan High Conviction Fund $369.60  $34,369.29
28/01/2022  Distribution - SGH Emerging Companies Fund $3,225.92 $37,595.21
31/01/2022 Administration Costs -$17512 $37420.09
31/01/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$398.25 $37021.84
04/02/2022  Asset Sale - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 -10,859.12 $12,609.61 $49,63145
04/02/2022  Asset Purchase - Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund 1,785.95 -$4,000.00 $45,631.45
04/02/2022  Asset Sale - Pengana Emerging Companies Fund -7344.57  $20,000.00 $65,631.45
04/02/2022  Asset Purchase - Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund 217723 -$2,000.00 $63,63145
04/02/2022  Asset Purchase - Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund 5,69746 -$6,000.00 $5763145
07/02/2022  Asset Purchase - Hyperion Small Growth Companies Fund 3,584.23  -$18,000.00 $39,63145
10/02/2022  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $417.89  $40,049.34
11/02/2022  Asset Purchase - Platypus Australian Equity Fund 2,649.88 -$4,000.00  $36,049.34
11/02/2022  Asset Purchase - T. Rowe Price Global Equity Fund 5911.21  -$10,000.00  $26,049.34
15/02/2022  netwealth Investor Rewards Payment $76.86 $26,126.20
28/02/2022  Administration Costs -$15724  $25,968.96
28/02/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$35212  $25,616.84
10/03/2022  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $367.89 $25,984.73
17/03/2022  Distribution - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 $262.73 $26,24746
21/03/2022  Distribution - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 $278.59  $26,526.05
31/03/2022  Administration Costs -$173.59  $26,352.46
31/03/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$38574  $25,966.72
05/04/2022  Distribution - Perpetual Pure Credit Alpha Fund - Class W $215.02 $26,181.74
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205
Wealth Accelerator

netwealth

Date Transaction Description Units Amount Balance
06/04/2022  Distribution - Zurich Investments Aust Prop Securities Fund $352.06  $26,533.80
07/04/2022  Distribution - Vanguard Australian Property Securities Index Fund $34316  $26,876.96
08/04/2022  Distribution - SGH Property Income Fund $261.79 $27138.75
08/04/2022  Distribution - Principal Global Credit Opportunities Fund $112.77 $27251.52
11/04/2022 Management Fee Rebate - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $23.61 $2727513
12/04/2022 Distribution - Maple-Brown Abbott Australian Share Fund Wholesale $3,978.24 $31,253.37
12/04/2022  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $367.89 $31,621.26
12/04/2022  Distribution - Alphinity Sustainable Share Fund $188.28  $31,809.54
30/04/2022  Administration Costs -$16848 $31,641.06
30/04/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$377.34 $31,263.72
06/05/2022  Asset Sale - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 -5,512.68 $6,000.00 $37,263.72
06/05/2022  Asset Purchase - T. Rowe Price Global Equity Fund 6,952.65 -$10,000.00 $27263.72
09/05/2022  Asset Purchase - Hyperion Small Growth Companies Fund 2,563.38  -$10,000.00 $17263.72
10/05/2022  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $367.89 $17,631.61
16/05/2022 netwealth Investor Rewards Payment $73.97 $17705.58
31/05/2022  Administration Costs -$171.59 $17533.99
31/05/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$369.36 $17164.63
10/06/2022  Distribution - APN Property for Income Fund No. 2 $342.51 $1750714
17/06/2022  Corporate Action - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 -365.00  $36,500.00 $54,00714
17/06/2022  Distribution - Suncorp Capital Notes 17/06/2024 $274.33 $54,281.47
20/06/2022  Distribution - ANZ Convertible Perpetual Cap Notes 4 20/03/2026 $285.32 $54,566.79
30/06/2022  Administration Costs -$163.37  $54,40342
30/06/2022  Ongoing Advice Fee -$33910  $54,064.32
30/06/2022  Cash Account Interest - Cash Account $4.32 $54,068.64

Cash at end of period $54,068.64
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Fleming Superannuation Fund
Account Number: WRAP055205

Wealth Accelerator netwealth

Disclaimer

Whilst reasonable care has been taken in preparation of this statement using sources believed to be reliable and accurate, to the
maximum extent permitted by law, Netwealth Investments Limited and its related parties, employees and directors are not
responsible for, and will not accept liability in connection with, any loss or damage suffered by any person arising from reliance on
this information. Where this report contains any taxation related information, that information is based on present taxation laws
which are subject to change. Netwealth is not a registered tax (financial) adviser under the Tax Agent Services Act 2009 and if you
intend to rely on the information to satisfy liabilities or obligations or claim entitlements that arise, or could arise, under a taxation
law, you should request advice from a registered tax agent or a registered tax (financial) adviser.

Unit Pricing

The prices displayed are the ex-distribution* prices as at the

Netwealth Global Specialist Series Funds: . .
etwea obal Specialist Seres Funds end of the reporting period as calculated by Netwealth.

The prices displayed have been sourced from Morningstar
